(3) Net income and OCI sensitivities have been rounded to the nearest $50 million. The sensitivities exclude the market impacts on the income
from our joint ventures and associates, which we account for on an equity basis.

(4) The LICAT sensitivities illustrate the impact on Sun Life Assurance as at June 30, 2018. LICAT ratios are not applicable before January 1,
2018. LICAT ratios are rounded to the nearest 0.5%.

Interest Rate Sensitivities

The following table sets out the estimated immediate impact on, or sensitivity of our net income and OCI, and Sun
Life Assurance's LICAT ratio to certain instantaneous changes in interest rates as at June 30, 2018 and December
31, 2017.

SLF Inc.'s LICAT ratio decreases with rising interest rates and increases with declining interest rates, which is
opposite to our net income sensitivity. Increases to interest rates will reduce the value of our assets and margins in
our actuarial liabilities, resulting in a lower LICAT ratio. LICAT includes the change in OCI associated with assets
designated as AFS. On adoption of LICAT, given the change in the sensitivity profile, the ranges of sensitivities were
reviewed and updated accordingly.

 Second Quarter 2018/ sunlife.com 29

($ millions, unless otherwise noted) As at June 30, 2018  As at December 31, 2017

Change in Interest Rates(1) 50 basis point
decrease

50 basis point
increase

50 basis point
decrease

50 basis point
increase

Potential impact on net income(2)(3)(4) $ (100 )  $ 50   $ (100 )  $ 50

Potential impact on OCI(3) $ 300   $ (300 )  $ 250   $ (250 )

Potential impact on LICAT(2)(5) 3.0% point
increase

3.5% point
decrease  n/a  n/a

(1)  Interest rate sensitivities assume a parallel shift in assumed interest rates across the entire yield curve as at June 30, 2018 and December
31, 2017 with no change to the Actuarial Standards Board ("ASB") promulgated Ultimate Reinvestment Rate ("URR"). Variations in realized
yields based on factors such as different terms to maturity and geographies may result in realized sensitivities being significantly different
from those illustrated above. Sensitivities include the impact of re-balancing interest rate hedges for dynamic hedging programs at 10 basis